

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001030 Date 4 April 2017

Architectural and Related Services

Request:

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect of the following framework agreement(s)/contract(s):

Framework Agreement Contract

United Kingdom-Wolverhampton: Architectural and related services

 Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract below and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages.*

ITT Only

Applied ITT

AHR Architects

Aqua Architecture Ltd

Architype

BHC Architects

BM3 Architecture Ltd

Brownhill Hayward Brown Architects

DarntonB3 Architecture

David Wilson Partnership Ltd

DJD Group Limited trading as DJD Architects

ECD Architects

Etc Design Ltd

IDP Group

Letts Wheeler Architects

Michael Dyson Associates Limited

Proctor and Matthews

Quattro Design Architects Ltd

Shepheard Epstein Hunter

Stride Treglown Limited

Trent Architecture + Design Ltd

Walker Troup Architects Limited

White Design

Wood Goldstraw Yorath

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Won BM3 Architecture Ltd

 Contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots), year to date No lots.

Total value £700,000

 Start date & duration of framework 01/08/2016 – 30/06/2017

• Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

No available extensions

• Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended **or** renewed?

There will be no extensions or renewals.

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Applied ITT
AHR Architects
Aqua architecture ltd
Architype
BHC Architects
BM3 Architecture Ltd
Brownhill Hayward Brown Architects
DarntonB3 Architecture
David Wilson Partnership Ltd
DJD Group Limited trading as DJD Architects
ECD Architects
etc design ltd
IDP Group
Letts Wheeler Architects
Michael Dyson Associates Limited
Proctor and Matthews
Quattro Design Architects Ltd
Shepheard Epstein Hunter
Stride Treglown Limited
Trent Architecture + Design Ltd
Walker Troup Architects Limited
White Design
Wood Goldstraw Yorath
Won
BM3 Architecture Ltd
DIVIS AIGINECEMIC ELU